FORM PTO-1594 (Mc (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0311 ( Copyright 1994-97 Le TM05/REV03 03-24-2000

Ξς '**F** 

04-25-2000



Docket No.:

TVC405

Tab settings 🔷

U.S. Patrint & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #40

101333165

hed original documents or copy thereof

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	Shed original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of convey ng party(ies):  ALPERTECONIC IN C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
ALBERTSON'S INC. 250 E. PARKCENTER BLVD.	Name: TREASURE VALLEY COFFEE		
BOX 20 BOISE, IDAHO 83726	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 11875 PRESIDENT DRIVE		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	City: BOISE State: ID ZIP: 83713		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association     General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance	<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>		
Assignment	Corporation-State IDAHO		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: MARCH 9, 2000	designation is attached:		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	837,999 1,332,783		
Additional numbers at	ached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: FRANK J. DYKAS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00		
Internal Address: PO BOX 877	■ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: R02 WEST BANNOCK, SUITE 602	8. Deposit account number:		
City: BOISE State: ID ZIP: 83701			
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
4/21/2000 DCOATES 00000192 1838/188			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
FRANK J. DYKAS	MARCH 20, 2000		
Name of Person S <del>igning</del>	Signature Date		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0671

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re registrations of	)
Albertson's Inc.	)
	Attention:
Registration No. 837,999 Issued: May 31, 1988 Mark: Preasure Valley (in descriptive scroll)	Assignment Division ) ) )
Registration No. 1,332,783 Issued: April 30, 1985 Mark: Treasure Valley  plus design)	) ) )

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ALBERTSON'S INC. a corporation of DELAWARE, with it's principal place of business located at 250 E. PARKCENTER BLVD, EOX 20, BOISE, IDAHO 83726, has adopted and used marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration No.	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Mark</u>
837,999	October 31, 1967	Treasure Valley
1,332,783	April 30, 1985	Treasure Valley

WHEREAS, TREASURE VALLEY COFFEE, a corporation of IDAHO, with its principal place of business located at 11875 PRESIDENT DRIVE, BCISE, IDAHO 83713, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor;

NCW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ALBERTSON'S INC** did and hereby

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0672

does assign to TREASURE VALLEY COFFEE, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations, namely Registration Nos. 837,999 and 1,332,783.

Date: 3/9/00

STATE OF IDAHO SS. County of Ada

On this 9th day of March , 2000, before me, a Notary Public ir and for said State, personally appeared ole, known or identified to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public for Id

Residing at: Meridian ID Commission Expires: 3-11-2004

RECORDED: 03/24/2000

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0673**